GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
ALPHA1 L
Circulator pumps
50/60 Hz
T
a
b
le

• Low noise level.
• Very simple installation.
Type key
T
M
0
6
 8
0
2
8
 1
11
7
Example ALPHA1 L 25 - 40 180
Pump range
Nominal diameter (DN) of inlet and outlet ports [mm]
Maximum head [dm]
[ ]: Cast-iron pump housing
A:  Pump housing with air separator
N:  Stainless-steel pump housing
Port-to-port length [mm]
3
P
ro
d
u
c
t in
tro
d
u
c
tio
n
4
ALPHA1 L1
ALPHA1 L Performance range
Fig. 2 Performance range
T
M
0
6
 8
8
1
7
 1
2
1
7
ALPHA1 L XX-40
ALPHA1 L XX-60
ALPHA1 L XX-65
0
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.60.40.2
0.8
0.8 1.0
1.2 1.6 2.0 2.4 2.8 3.2 3.6
1
2